1) Armstrong 178

Classic Lake Conference Finals
Monday, May 12, 2003 and Wednesday, May 14, 2003

3) Minnetonka 96

5) Wayzata 73

4x8 relay

1 Minnetonka

2 Armstrong

3 St. Louis Park
4 Edina

5 Wayzata

6 Hopkins

7 Cooper

Greta Fay(2:25), Aila Crumley(2:32), Becca Thour(2:31)

Kate Myers(2:37)

100HH

1 Rue, Alicia

2 Kelly, Blayne

3 Comer, Lauren

4 Terrell, Alex

5 Regan, Claire

6 Cain-Neilsen, Anne
7 Skalsky, Kara

8 Amele, Tolu

100m

1 Weyandt, Katie

2 Chapman, Christina
3 Fields, Michelle

4 Weinstein, Leah

5 Olson, Kristi

6 Rochat, Marissa

7 Hickman, Janell

Armstrong
Edina
Minnetonka
Armstrong
Cooper
Hopkins
Cooper
Cooper

Armstrong
Edina
Cooper
Armstrong
Minnetonka
Wayzata
Hopkins

8 Gauthier- Culnane, Rosa St. Louis

4x200 relay
1 Armstrong

2 Edina

3 Cooper

4 Minnetonka

5 Hopkins

6 Wayzata

7 St. Louis Park

2) Edina 140
6) St. Louis Park 72

9:30.09
9:49.08
9:54.55
10:01.00
10:05.35
10:10.55
10:19.50

16.09
16.28
16.81
16.88
16.99
17.29
17.70
17.76

13.03
13.14
13.16
13.17
13.31
13.34
13.61
13.65

1:47.88
1:48.53
1:48.99
1:52.86
1:52.87
1:54.30
1:57.47

Enger, D’Kae, Smith, Ortega(3rd exhange trouble)

1600 m

1 Bergstedt, Shannon
2 Liewen, Alison

3 Dauwalter. Courtney
4 Carlson, Jenna

5 McCarthy, Laura

6 Block, Stephanie

7 Fay, Greta

8 Schwitzer, Emily

(20) Thour, B. 5:51.31,
(26) Myers, K. 6:06.09

Hopkins
Minnetonka
Hopkins
Edina
Edina
Hopkins
Wayzata
Hopkins

4:55.79
5:04.01
5:20.98
5:22.07
5:23.04
5:29.04
5:29.08
5:30.24

(23) Rattray, A. 5:55.77,

4x100 relay
1 Wayzata

2 Armstrong

3 Minnetonka

4 St. Louis Park
5 Hopkins

6 Edina

--- Cooper

4) Hopkins 74

7) Cooper 63

Linton (13.2), Rochat(12.5),
Ortega(12.6 ), Steinbach(12.0)

400 m

1 Bouchard, Andrea
2 Morin, Katie

3 Russ, Kelly

4 O'Neal, Maggie

5 Omesa, Huldah

6 Weber, Audrey

7 Reeves, Catherine
8 Hollimon, Katie

300 LH

1 Steinbach, Jill
2 Rue, Alicia

3 Kelly, Blayne

4 Scholz, Sarah
5 Erickson, Katie
6 Kim, Miyong

7 Asmus, Angie
8 Comer, Lauren

800 m

1 Lehman. Molly

2 Arons, JoEllen

3 Ackerman, Tovah
4 Donahue. Maggie
5 Broin, Allie

6 Schwitzer, Emily

7 Mayer, Meghan

8 Weimer. Emily

200 m

1 Fields. Michelle

2 Weyandt. Katie

3 Chapman. Chnistina
4 Ingenhutt. Sara

5 Cich, Angie

6 Rochat, Marissa

7 Sharratt. Monica

8 Enger, Jenna

St. Louis Park
Edina
Wayzata
Edina

Cooper

St. Louis Park
Edina
Minnetonka

Wayzata
Armstrong
Edina
Armstrong
Edina
Minnetonka
Wayzata
Minnetonka

Minnetonka
Armstrong
Hopkins
Wayzata
Hopkins
Hopkins
Minnetonka
Hopkins

Cooper
Armstrong
Edina
Armstrong
Armstrong
Wayzata
Minnetonka
Wayzata

50.50
52.13
52.15
52.74
53.06
55.34
DQ

58.69

1:01.18
1:01.35
1:02.16
1:02.31
1:02.51
1:03.16
1:03.77

46.37
48.62
49.12
49.18
49.89
51.18
52.25
52.41

2:15.48
2:18.16€
2:22.02
2:22.91
2:24.23
2:25.23
2:26.23
2:27.55

26.56
26.63
27.16
27.39
27.42
27.62
27.73
27.95




C "nl

3200 m

1 Bergstedt, Shannon

2 Liewen, Alison

3 Dauwalter, Courtney

4 Mason, Emily

5 McCarthy, Laura
6 Block, Stephanie
7 Backenstose, Paige

8 Stortz, Kristen

Contin

Hopkins
Minnetonka
Hopkins
Minnetonka
Edina
Hopkins
Edina
Edina

10:44.59
10:53.02
11:19.00
11:23.07
11:35.67
11:53.26
12:00.72
12:02.52

(15) Stark, B. 12:38.49, (16) Carlson, K. 12:49.97,

( 20) Boegel, B.13:13.10

4x400 relay
1 St. Louis Park

2 Wayzata

3 Edina

4 Armstrong
5 Minnetonka
6 Hopkins

7 Cooper

Russ(61.8), Hubscher(64.0),
Donahue(61.9), Steinbach(57.7)

High jump

1 Dehn, Selina

2 Tauer, Ariel

3 Lucas, Mary

4 Schmidt, Darcee
5 Cerling, Katie

6 Richards, Lindsay

7 Gauthier- Culnane, Rosa St. Louis Park

8 Siverling, Holly
9 Selzer, Amy 4-06

Triple jump

1 Dehn, Selina

2 Schmidt, Darcee

3 Omesa, Huldah

4 Anderson, Lindsay
5 Selzer, Amy

6 Iblings, Rachel

7 Aubrecht, Serina

8 Siverling, Holly
LeSage, Heidi 29-8.75

Pole vault

1 Olson, Kristi

2 Lucas, Mary

3 Cerling, Katie

4 Lifson, Meira

5 Johnson, Stacey
5 Rue, Alicia

7 Hels, Tami

8 Kay, Jessica

Beckman. Tara 8-9. =utgren. Sonja 7-3

Poe, Amy 8-3

St. Louis Park

Edina
Edina
Armstrong
Armstrong
Edina

Armstrong

St. Louis
Armstrong
Cooper
Wayzata
Wayzata
Armstrong
Minnetonka
Armstrong

Minnetonka
Edina
Armstrong
Edina
Armstrong
Armstrong
Wayzata
Armstrong

4:03.43
4:05.74
4:06.94
4:11.40
4:12.42
4:13.69
4:22.84

5-02
5-00
5-00
4-10
4-08
4-08
4-08
4-08

35-8
34-9.75
34-8.5
33-0
32-4.25
32-0
31-10.25
31-95

111
10-6
10-3
9-9

9-9
9-9
9-3

Long jump '

1 Schmidt, Darcee Armstrong

2 Olson, Kristi Minnetonka

3 Dehn, Selina St. Louis Park
4 Hubscher, Carolin Wayzata

5 Omesa, Huldah Cooper

6 Weyandt, Katie Armstrong

7 Kay, Jessica Armstrong

8 Moore, Kassidy Cooper

(12) LeSage, Heidi 14-1.5
Smith SCR, Ortega SCR

Shot put

1 Peterson, Vicki Armstrong
2 Olson, Erin Edina

3 Wadsten, Amy Armstrong
4 Paynter, Lillian Cooper

5 Selden, Carrie

St. Louis Park

6 Comp, Carol Edina
7 Agate, Nechia Hopkins
8 Reiersgord, Britt Edina

16-5.5
16-3
15-10
15-9.25
15-9
15-7.25
15-2.25
15-0.5

37-8
33-11.75
33-0.5
33-0
32-8.25
32-5.25
31-1.75
30-7.75

(16) Tibesar, S. 28-7.25, (18) Asmus, A. 27-6.5,

(19) Pedersen-Green, A. 27-2.25

Discus
1 Paynter, Lillian

2 Peterson, Vicki

3 Comp, Carol
4 Olson, Erin

5 Peniata, Nikki
6 Olson, Kate

7 Reiersgord, Britt

8 Cote, Nicole

Cooper
Armstrong
Edina

Edina
Armstrong

St. Louis Park
Edina
Minnetonka

(21)Asmus, A. 74-6, (19) Mahon, C. 77-9,

(20)Tibesar, S. 77-5, (31) Zins, Jackie 56-9

127-9
114-0
107-0
100-11
96-6
92-6
92-4
91-3



